
Código 499079 XCS25-I

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Modelo

MOTOSIERRAParte:

Página 1 de 8



Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

2 396390 CIGÜEÑAL CON BIELA P/XCS25-I Crankshaft 1

3   
Needle Bearing       Φ8×Φ11×85 

20Gr
1

4   anti-wear gasket 2

5 Piston Pin 20Gr 1

6  Piston Pin  Circlip 2

7,1 + 8 piston 1

8 396416 ANILLOS DEL PISTON P/XCS25-I Piston Ring 2

9   Bearing 2

10   Big Oil Seal 1

11   Small Oil Seal 1

12 512905 CILINDRO P/XCS25-I Cylinder 1

13 396382 TAPA DEL CILINDRO P/XCS25-I Cylinder  Covber 1

14    inner hexagon screws M5×25 6

15   Pressure  nozzle 1

16   Pressure  nozzle  Circlip 2

17   Vacuum tube insulated sleeve 1

18   Vacuum tube 1

19 551242 INSULADOR P/XCS25-I Intake-tube 1

20   inner hexagon cap screw M4×14 4

21   Spark Plug 1

22    Woodruff key 3×10 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

MOTOSIERRAParte:

Modelo

512871
KIT PISTON COMPLETO P/XCS25-

I

Página 2 de 8



Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

23 396374 VOLANTE P/XCS25-I Fly Wheel 1

24   Gasket 2

25/27/28 396424
BOBINA DE ENCENDIDO 

P/XCS25-I
Ignition Coil 1

26   Hexagon flange nut M8×10 1

29   Muffler heat pad 1

30 396440 SILENCIADOR P/XCS25-I  muffler 1

31   Muffler cover plate 1

32    inner hexagon screws M5×45 2

33    1

34   inner hexagon cap screw ST4.2×13 8

35   Oil pump inlet pipe 1

36    oil filter 1

37 512848 BOMBA DE ACEITE XCS25-I Oil pump 1

38   oil pump outlet pipe 1

39   Worm gasket 1

40 396549
TAPA DE LA BOMBA DE ACEITE 

P/XCS25-I
Oil pump cover plate 1

41 396531 SIN FIN DE LA BOMBA P/XCS25-I Worm 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Parte MOTOSIERRA

Modelo

Página 3 de 8



Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

42   Clutch needle 1

43 518076
CAMPANA DE EMBRAGUE 

P/XCS25-I
Clutch Drum 1

44   Clutch gasket 1

45-

46/47/48
512855 EMBRAGUE P/XCS52-I Clutch assembly 1

49   Crankcase 1

50   Casing insert 2

52    T-bolt 1

53   Short suspension 3

54   Inner hexagon cap screw ST4.2×13 3

55    shield 3

56    Hook 1

57    breather pipe 1

58   
 Cross recessed pan head tapping 

screws ST4.8×13
2

59    discharge nozzle cover plate 1

60   
Inner hexagon cylinder head self-

tapping screw ST4.8×13
2

62   
Non-standard self-tapping screw 

ST4.8×13
1

63   Front Cover 1

64   inner hexagon cap screw ST4.2×16 7

65 396457 CEBADOR P/XCS25-I Oil bubble 1

66   Inlet pipe 1

67 486167
MANGUERA DE COMBUSTIBLE 

P/XCS25-I
Fuel Pipe 1

68   Fuel Pipe Seat 1

69   jump ring Φ5 2

70    Fuel Filter 1

71    balancer 1

72   Balancer seat 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Parte: MOTOSIERRA

Modelo

Página 4 de 8



73=（74+

75+76）
  Oil Bottle Cap assembly 2

Página 5 de 8



Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

77  inner hexagon screws M5×20 4

78 Case seal paper gasket 1

79 Up Gland 1

80  Trigger 1

81   Trigger control arm 1

82   trigger spring 1

83   Trigger pin 1

84   Handle insert 2

85   handle 1

86 396481
SWITCH DE ENCENDIDO 

P/XCS25-I
Stop Switch 1

87   plug 1

88    throttle push rod 1

89    handle cover 1

90   inner hexagon cap screw ST4.2×19 1

91   Carburetor support 1

92   Carburetor seal paper pad 1

93 512889 CARBURADOR P/XCS25-I Carburetor 1

94   Cover 1

95   Throttle lever 1

96   choker rod 1

97    air filter cover (Down) 1

98 512863 FILTRO DE AIRE P/XCS25-I  shield 1

99    air filter cover (Upper) 1

100  inner hexagon screws M5×50 1

101  air filter Plastic cover 1

102 Nut M5×Φ7×12 1

103  air filter nut 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Modelo

Parte: MOTOSIERRA

Página 6 de 8



104 512830
ARRANQUE COMPLETO 

P/XCS25-I
Starter cover assembly 1

Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

105
 Cross recessed pan head tapping 

screws ST4.8×16
1

106  big washer Φ5×Φ16×1.5 1

107 Single start rope wheel 1

108 Single start spring 1

109 Guide duct 1

110  air guide sleeve 1

111
 Cross recessed pan head tapping 

screws ST4.2×9.5
6

112 Single start spring 1

113 Single start cover 1

114  rope sheath 1

115  cord pull 1

116  starting handle 1

117 bale handle 1

118  bale handle gasket 1

119 inner hexagon cap screw ST4.8×13 4

120 512913
TAPA DEL FRENO COMPLETA 

P/XCS25-I
 Brake Assembly 1

121  inner hexagon screws M5×30 1

122 Heavy hammer Set 1

123 Heavy hammer insert 1

124 396473 AMORTIGUADOR P/XCS25-I Damper casing 1

125 spring 1

126 Plastic guide bush 1

127 hexagon flange nuts M8×1.25 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Parte: MOTOSIERRA

Modelo

Página 7 de 8



128 cover panel 1

129 Right Side Cover 1

131 Adjustable driving gear 1

132  Adjusting screw 1

133 wryneck 1

134 Brake main spring 1

135 Brake pad reposition spring 1

136 Compression spring plate 1

137 Brake control panel 1

138 Deputy Lever 1

Código 499079 XCS25-I

N° Cód. Savake Descripción Español Descripción Ingles Cant. Observaciones

139 Main Lever 1

140  front damper 1

141 Lever Pin 1

142 fixed pin 2

143 brake torsion spring 1

144 Prevent loose hexagon nut 1

145 Tensioner cover plate 1

146 Brake spring cover plate 1

147 brake 1

148  insert 1

149 12" 3/8LP guide bar 1

150  12" 3/8LP saw chain 1

MOTOSIERRA A GASOLINA 25 CC 

Parte: MOTOSIERRA

Modelo

Página 8 de 8


